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Timothy w. Fitz
: gerald
SPOKANE COUNTY CLERK

SUPERIOR COURT OF WASHINGTON
COUNTY OF SPOKANE

In re the Marriage of: No. 17-3-01817-0

SIRINYA SURINA DECLARATION OF: SIRINYA SURINA

Petitioner, RE: SANCTIONS PURSUANT TO
And
AARON MICHAEL SURINA

Respondent.

Sirinya Surina Declares:

1. 1 am the Petitioner and mother of David and Andrew Surina.
2. Aaron began planning and organizing to file for divorce during the summer of 2017. He
declared that he was planning in his early response declaration as follows:

“ ... lasked my mother to come to help me manage the legal process of
filing for divorce and custody. She arrived to help me manage the legal
process, to support me emotionally and to serve as a witness of the
situation in my home. Since my mother’s arrival at the beginning of
August, in between making appointments with legal counsel . . .

3. When Aaron was removed from our residence on or about August 14, 2017 he had
already started to take possession of and remove various legal documents from our
residence. | have now discovered he had also started to have all our mail, including junk
mail, forwarded to his P.O. Box. | have attached a letter from the Postal Service
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announcing mail being forwarded to P.O. Box as Exhibit A. This letter was provided to me
by Aaron in answers to his interrogatories.

4. When | got tired of mail sent in my name being forwarded to Aaron’s P.O. Box, | got my
own P.O. Box. However, all the house related mail including but not limited to utilities, tax
statements and mortgage statements continued to be forwarded to Aaron’s P.O. Box.
When | tried to contact the mortgage lender, Avista Utilities and the lender for my auto, |
was rebuffed as not being the person whose name was on the various statements. | was
able to obtain copies of the water bill attached to my declaration only because it included
“or resident” on the statement. | had previously not received the water bill or any other
house related billing statements. In fact, | have received notice from the Post Office that
the group mail box in the neighborhood is vacant for the second time. See Exhibit B

5. Aaron once again attempts to mislead the court when he says he never received the water
bill. He has also submitted misleading statements to the District Court. Please see Exhibit
C, which are copies of Aaron’s submission to the District Court alleging that he had not
received a certified copy of Carl Wilson’s court pleadings. In fact, the reason he didn't
“receive” the copies was that he declined acceptance of the certified copies at the Post
Office until after the court hearing. This is another example of him trying to be tricky.

6. | have been recently contacted by a representative from our mortgage company asking to
Aaron to contact them. | am concemed he is not paying the mortgage as ordered. Exhibit D.

7. lt costs me additional attomey fees to compel Aaron to follow the court’s orders. | ask the
court to sanction Aaron for his false statements regarding the water billing and pay
attorney fees in the amount of $1,000.00.

| declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the state of Washington that the
foregoing is true and correct.

Signed at Spokane, Washington, June 29 , 2018
(%W)/-
Sirinya Surina
Petitioner, Declarant
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TED STATE
POSTAL SERVICEs

AUBUST 16, 2017

(’“; POSTMASTER
R 111 A L T R S B
SEATTLE WA 98168-18684

Dear Postal Customer:;

Recently, you submitted a change-of-address order 1o the United Slates Postal Service® to forward
your personal mall to an address identified as a business address. We have received your change-
of-address order and have entered It Into our mail lorwarding systems.

Aty o oo o el N by

AARON SURINA
PO BOX 30123
SPOKANE WA 99223-3002

Please be advised that when you no longer wish to receive your mail at the business address, you
notify the business or firm to arrange for the forwarding oitm.,ar mail. The business/firm is responsible
for property lorwardirﬁ ggg:. malil to your new address, at discretion. Al that time, please contact

““%  them directly, as the is restricted from accepting change-of-address orders from families or
C individuals requesting that their mail be forwarded from a business/firm address.

As an alternative to forwarding your mall to a business, the USPS offers P.Q. Boxes conveniently
located at your IochPost Office™ for a nominal rental fee. Check with your local Post Office or

reserve a P.O, Box™ online at h
If this order is temporary, delivery will resume to the original address when it expires.

Thank you for the epportunity to address this matter with you. We also appreciate {our afforts to notify
your correspondents of your new address. If you have any questions or need additional information
about your change-of-address order or mail forwarding, please emall COAHelp@usps.gov or cal
1-800-ASK-USPS (1-800-275-8777).

EXIBT A

NCAIS? APR 2017
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DEAIR POSTAL CUSTOMER

This address is presently being notatard 4s a

vacant residence

4 you are a rew resident at this address
olease provide the following information and
deposit this postage-paid card in the “outgning’
mail receptacle. This information will enable
us to provide the service you expect.

a Change of Address form
adciess”?

3 you file

e YOl 18

Thank you,
Your Mail Carrier
Houte #

Jame(s) of Person(s) to receive mal
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MAR 06 2018 SPOKANE COUNTY 35T Couar

Timothy W. Fit'zgerald
SPOKANE COUNTY CLERK

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF SPOKANE COUNTY WASHINGTON

State of Washington '] 8 2 0 O 8 9 7 - 7

City of Spokane

Argor  Sienh vo. | §720043

Plaintiff(s)

NOTICE OF APPEAL TO.
SUPERIOR COURT AND
CERTIFICATION OF FILING
STATUS

C&@, B WiseN

Defendant(s) )

1) Appellant £&§mﬂ . Sq 1N , the named(defendant) above seeks

review by the Superior Court of the @okane County District@ (Spokane Municipal
Court) decision in cause number lg 22@2 fi gentered on the date of
Feb /'/. 200% .
2.) Specific errors of law claimed are: - F(«’AUD cN THE Coull T
CiviL Rure 2.3 CANDOR Tpwadbs THe TRIRGKNAL-
Kever creewed cechfed mail , dever WAS o deciarodun 4
w(‘\ﬁc s ‘u(,, SEX _CRIMES UUJ;’ DOES AjcT PISCus's A(fq;"zﬁ‘

3.) Within 14 days the appellant will file and serve on all other parties a designation of the

part of the record that needs to be transmitted to the Superior Court. Appellant shall pay

NOLICE OF APPEAL (RAL 24de) 2.0 ) FAGE T O




4. Identification of Minors (if applicable) [1 No Minors Involved.
Name How Minor is Related to Resrdes
(First, Middle Initial, Last) DOB Race | Sex | Petitioner Respondent
N g
PAVID My : Wit | M | Faever }&Vm&? b
Avecw Ay Sueiun (a/ZL!w Wit (v [Fandel M%l

5. Other Court Cases or Other Restraining, Protection or No-Contact Orders Involving Me, the
Minors, and the Respondent:

Case Name

Case Number

Court/County

Tell the Court What You're Requesting

6. [ Request an Order for Protection Following a Hearing that Will;

[® RESTRAIN respondent from committing acts of unlawful harassment against 6] me & the minors
named in section # 4 above.

73.260.

3l RESTRAIN respondent from having any communication or contact with 8} me ) the minors named
in section # 4 above that includes but is not limited to non-physical contact through telephone calls,
texting, e-mail, fax, or by any means, electronic or otherwise, directly, indirectly or through third
parties regardless of whether the third party knows of the Order (except for mailing court documents
as authorized by law). Communication inciudes “wire communication & electronic communication” as
defined in RCW 9.

¥ RESTRAIN respondent from harassing, following, keeping under physical or electronic surveillance,
cyberstalking (as defined in RCW 9.61.260), from using telephonic, audiovisual, or other electronic
means to monitor the actions, location, or communication of with [& me @) the minors named in
section # 4 above.

WRITE DISTANCE HERE

B PROHIBIT respondent from knowingly coming within, or knowingly remaining within:

a RBlacys [ Residence: [ lolL S Rocwy Q4

B’LDLV-S - Workplace (Name & Address): P((b 1) \_A ek& m.ec\ V(LR

_Z. RLoclkS # school (Name & Address): S Lhs ldL__Ch_a_S_{:p GJ’I o8 (

D Minor’s day care or school (Name & Address):

! . Other (Name & Address)

YOU HAVE A RIGHT TO.KEEP.YOUR RESIDENTIAL ADDRESSICONE,

@ If you want to keep your residential address confidential, please check this box and provide an
address other than your residence where you may receive legal documents:

Spolaae

FIDENTIAL

W 9a223

{0 Box 38123

Address

City

State Zip

Petition for Order for Profection Anti-Harassment (PTORAH) -

RCW 10.14

Rev: 05/09/2016

|

-



REGAL
5428 S REGAL ST
SPOKANE
WA
99223-9998
5480650053
(8003275-8777

u1/2a/zo1@_,. 9:47 AM

Produc Final

Description Qty Price
First-Class 1 $0.50
Mail
Letter
(Domestic)
(WEST LAFAYETTE, IN 47906)
(Weignt:6 b 1.00 0z)
(Estimated Delivery Date)
—{(Thursday 02/01,/2018)
Non Mach. 1 $0.21
Surch.
snowy Day Bkt 1 $10.00
Unit Price:$10.00)
PM Exp 1-Day i $24.70
riat Rate Env
(Domestic)
(SPOKANE, WA 99223)
{(Flat Rare) -
lghatare Beguested:
Coheduled Delivery Date:
TTuesday 01-30 2018 03: GO PM:
(Moriey Back Guar aritee e
{USPS Tracking #)
== (EMO17675537US )
PM Exp 1 $0.00
Insurance
{Up to $100.00 included)
Return 1 $2.75
Receipt
(OmﬁpﬁFmtwrrR%&in(h>
(95909402325271967214423)
Atfixed 1 ($6.65)
Postage
(Affixed Amount:$6. 65)
$6.65 Pri Mail 1 $6.65
(Uit Price:$6.65)
Total $38.16
Debit Card Remit‘g $38.16

£it Card)

(Card Name:Det
ARXXXXNHNKG32T)
i

(Account #:7
(Approvai #:
(Transact;an #:307)

(Debit Card Purch
(Cash Back:$0.00)

Tneludes up to $100 insurance

X’(*k**‘kwl‘*x‘x‘k*ﬂ’*)\‘**k*%‘&'l\)‘.k’.."AX}\‘i)\'.’.:ﬂ\k*k




CUSTOMER USE ONLY
FROM: (rease pAINT

pHONE( ")

[0 SIGNATURE REQUIRED Note: The mailer must check the “Signature Required” box if the maier: 1)
Requires the addressee’s signature; OR 2) Purchases additional insurance; OR 3) Purchases COD service; OR 4)
Purchases Retum Receipt service, If the box is not checked, the Postal Service will leave the item in the addressee’s
mail receptacie or other secure location without attempting to obtain the addressee’s signature on delivery.
Delivery Optlons

[ No Saturday Delivery (delivered next business day)

] Sundayn4oliday Delivery Required (additional fee, where available*)

[ 10:30 AM Delivery Required (additional fee, where available®)

Refer to USPS.com® or local Post Office™ for availability.

TO: rrease
Enss) PHONE (

| M

RS

2ZIP + 4° (U.S. ADDRESSES ONLY)

ORIGIN (POSTAL SERVICE USE ONLY)
USPS® Corporate Acct. No. T miltary
- | Postage
DELIVERY OPTIONS {Customer Use Only) §
| %
|

TR

PRIORITY

UNITEDSTATES | "« MAIL *

ey 5
Yy heduled Delivery Time { Insuiance Fee COD Fee
({11030 A EL300PM |
| $
- Return Heceipt Fee | Live Animal
1 _-1 Transportation Fee
. i :
s ‘ ‘% o fe |8

U T A
T}tz Rate | Acceptance Emmics

| Umployee Signature

: T
® For pickup or USPS Tracking™, visit USPS.com or call 800-222-1811. i
m $100.00 insurance included. |

‘TABEL 138, OCTOBER 2016

Aam |
P

I S
PSN 7690-02-000-9996

2-CUSTOMER COPY
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USPS Traclzking®

FAQs > (http://faq.usps.com/?articleld=220900)

Track Another Package +

Tracking Number: EM0176875537US

Scheduled Delivery by
TUESDAY

by
30 2u a00pmo

Alert

March 9, 2018 at 3:35 pm
Unable to deliver item, problem with address
ATLANTA, GA 30378

Get Updates v/

Remove X

Text & Email Updates

Proof of Delivery




USPS.com® - USPS Tracking® Results : Fage “ UL v

January 30, 2018, 7:18 am
Sorting Complete
SPOKANE, WA 99223

January 30, 2018, 3:58 am
Arrived at Post Office
SPOKANE, WA 99223

January 29, 2018, 5:30 pm
Departed Post Office
SPOKANE, WA 99223

January 29, 2018, 4:52 pm
Arrived at USPS Regional Facility
SPOKANE WA DISTRIBUTION CENTER

January 29, 2018, 9:42 am o L'Q XQ

USPS in possession of item “ (),) (\ L)\

SPOKANE, WA 99223 C.\ \3 e
Q\)‘Q/C"

Product Information

See Less A\

Can’t find what you’re looking for?

Go to our FAQs section to find answers to your tracking guestions.

FAQs (http://faq.usps.com/?articleld=220900)

How can | help you?

https://tools.usps.com/go/TrackConfirmAction?tRef=fullpage&tLc=2&text28777=&tLabe... 3/14/2018




_USPS.com® - USPS lracking® Kesults

February 15, 2018, 3:33 am
Arrived at Post Office
SPOKANE, WA 99212

February 14, 2018, 11:50 am
Refused
SPOKANE, WA 99202

February 14, 2018, 10:09 am
Refused
SPOKANE, WA 89202

February 14, 2018, 7:34 am
Distribution to PO Box in Progress
SPOKANE, WA 99223

February 14, 2018, 7:24 am
Sorting Complete
SPOKANE, WA 99223

February 14, 2018, 6:38 am
Arrived at Post Office
SPOKANE, WA 99223

‘February 12, 2018, 1:35 pm
S Refused
SPOKANE, WA 99223

Reminder to Schedule Redelivery of your item

January 30, 2018, 7:22 am
:Available for Pickup
SPOKANE, WA 99223

How can | help you?

https://tools.usps.com/go/T; rackConfirmAction?tRef=fullpage&tLc=2&text2877 7=&tLabe...

Laxe v vl v

3/14/2018
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